

Sardar Patel University, Mandi (H.P.)

(A State Government University)

Website: <u>www.spumandi.ac.in</u> Ref. No.: SPU/DSW/2023/49 Email: dsw@spumandi.ac.in

Date: 13/10/2023

Notification

The Hon'ble Pro-Vice Chancellor has directed to constitute student union at SPU Mandi and its affiliated colleges on the basis of merit as per provisions contained in Lyngdoh Committee recommendations. In this regard, Students Central Association of the colleges affiliated to Sardar Patel University, Mandi, HP has to be constituted within a period of 15 days w.e.f. 14th to 29th October, 2023.

The nomination for departmental/class representatives should be recommended by the Principal in accordance with the provisions contained in Lyngdoh Committee recommendations. The nomination forms duly recommended by the Principal/Head of the institution should reach in the office of the undersigned on or before 30-10-2023 upto 5:00 pm positively. The whole process of nomination based formation of the SCA should be completed before 29-10-2023. The specimen performa of nomination form are also attached with the notification.

The cut off date for the determination of the age of the nomination based representation in the SCA will be as under:

PG Students:

25 years as on 31st July 2023

UG Students:

22 years as on 31st July 2023

It is underlined that the recommendation of nominations should reach in the office of the undersigned on or before 30-10-2023 up to 05:00 pm failing which no nomination shall be considered. The entire responsibility for non-consideration of such nomination shall remain with the concerned college/institution.

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Chand)
Dean Students Welfare

Copy to:

- 1. Dean (Academic Affairs), SPU Mandi.
- 2. The Registrar, SPU Mandi.
- 3. Principals/Heads of all the colleges/institutions affiliated to SPU Mandi for information and necessary action.
- 4. PS to Pro- Vice Chancellor, SPU Mandi.
- 5. The Website Incharge for information.

Dean Students Welfare